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UF REFERRAL CENTER: 
Robert Lawrence, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Gainesville 
University of Florida 
Shands Medical Plaza  
Pediatric Specialty Clinic 
2000 SW Archer RD, Second Floor 
Gainesville, FL  32608 
Program Contact:   Vicky Campbell, ARNP-C 
campbvl@peds.ufl.edu 
(352) 265-7337, patient appointments  
Website:  
https://ufhealth.org/specialty/pediatric-infectious-disease 
 
UF Satellite Clinics: 
Robert Lawrence, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Pensacola 
5192 Bayou Boulevard 
Pensacola, FL 32505 
(800) 381-3685 
(850) 484-5040 
Aliece Rockwell, RN, MSN, ARNP, CPNP 
Regional Nursing Director 
Aliece.Rockwell@flhealth.gov   
Loretta J. Young, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Loretta.Young@flhealth.gov 
 

 Panama City 
230 N. Tyndall Pkwy 
Panama City, FL 32404 
(800) 299-4700 
(850) 872-4700 
Aliece Rockwell, RN, MSN, ARNP, CPNP 
Regional Nursing Director 
Aliece.Rockwell@flhealth.gov   
Alana Balsters-Waddell, RN, BSN 
Nursing Director 
Alana.Balsters@flhealth.gov 
Betsy Slaughter, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Betsy.Slaughter@flhealth.gov 
Jenny Thomas, RN 
Alternate Nurse Care Coordinator   
Jenny.Thomas@flhealth.gov 
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 Tallahassee  

2390 Phillips Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
(800) 226-2604 
(850) 487-2604 
Joni Hollis, RN, MSN, CNL 
Regional Nursing Director 
Joni.Hollis@flhealth.gov 
Louise Hudson, RN 
Senior RN Supervisor 
Louise.Hudson@flhealth.gov 
 
 
 
UF CARES/RAINBOW  REFERRAL CENTER: 
Nizar Maraqa, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Jacksonville 
University of Florida Center for HIV/AIDS Research, Education and Service (UF CARES);  
Rainbow Center for Women, Adolescents, Children and Families 
University of Florida Health Science Center 
655 West 8th Street, Third Floor 
Jacksonville, Florida  32209 
Program Contact : 
Lynn Wamsley, RN 
lynn.wamsley@jax.ufl.edu 
(904) 244-2120/2121, patient appointments  
Website: http://www.hscj.ufl.edu/pediatrics/ufcares/ 
 
UF CARES/RAINBOW CENTER Satellite Clinic: 
Nizar Maraqa, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Daytona Beach 
421 South Keech Street 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
(866) 827-5197 
(386) 238-4980 
Sharon Surrency, RN  
Regional Nursing Director 
Sharon.Surrency@flhealth.gov 
Judith Ryan, MPH, MSN, RN 
Nursing Director 
Judy.Ryan@flhealth.gov 
Leighray Wilson, RN, NCC 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Leighray.Wilson@flhealth.gov 
Laverne Bell 
Social Worker 
Laverne.Bell@flhealth.gov  
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USF REFERRAL CENTER: 
Carina Rodriguez, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Tampa 
Children’s Medical Services Clinic 
13101 Bruce B. Downs Blvd. 
Tampa, FL 33612 
Tampa: (813) 396-9696, patient appointments 
Website: http://www.health.usf.edu/medicine/pediatrics/infectious/index.htm 
 

 St. Petersburg:  
University of South Florida/All Children’s Hospital 
Outpatient Care Center 
601 5th Street South  
St. Petersburg, Florida  33701 
St. Petersburg: (800) 456-4543, patient appointments 
 
CMS Contacts: 
Lisa Solomon, LPN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Lisa.Solomon@flhealth.gov 
CMS Tampa: 
(866) 300-6878 
(813) 396-9743 
CMS St. Petersburg: 
(800) 336-1612 
(727) 217-7800 
 
USF Satellite Clinics: 
Carina Rodriguez, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Lakeland 
All Children’s Outpatient Center 
3310 Lakeland Hills Blvd. 
Lakeland, Florida  33805 
(800) 741-2250 
(863) 413-3580 
Joanne Angel, RN, BSN, MPA 
Regional Nursing Director 
Joanne.Angel@flhealth.gov 
Sandra Johnson, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Sandra.Johnson2@flhealth.gov 
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 Sarasota 

6055 Rand Blvd.  
Sarasota, FL 34238 
(800) 235-9717 
(941) 361-6250 
Cheri Andrews, RN 
Regional Nursing Director  
Cheri.Andrews@flhealth.gov   
Kathi Coiro, RN 
Lead Nursing Supervisor 
Kathi.Coiro@flhealth.gov 
Sarah Kost, RN 
Senior RN Supervisor   
Sarah.Kost@flhealth.gov 
Pam Reimer, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator   
Pam.Reimer@flhealth.gov 
 



CHILDREN’S MEDICAL SERVICES (CMS)  
PEDIATRIC HIV/AIDS  

REFERRAL CENTERS & SATELLITE CLINICS 
 

Revised 11/2014  
 

 
 
CMS HUG-ME REFERRAL CENTER: 
Catherine Lamprecht, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Orlando 
Children’s Medical Services Clinic 
7000 Lake Ellenor Drive 
Orlando, FL 32809 
(800) 226-6530 
(407) 858-5555 
Barbara Ray, RN 
Regional Nursing Director 
Barbara.Ray@flhealth.gov 
Barbara Markham, RN 
Nursing Supervisor 
Barbara.Markham@flhealth.gov 
Carlene Bailey, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Carlene.Bailey@flhealth.gov  
Website: http://www.floridahealth.gov/alternatesites/cms-kids/home/contact/orlando/orlando_area_office.html 
 
 
CMS HUG-ME Satellite Clinic: 
Catherine Lamprecht, MD CMS  
Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 Viera 
2565 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940 
(321) 639-5888 
Barbara Ray, RN 
Regional Nursing Director 
Barbara.Ray@flhealth.gov 
Carolyn Bortz, RN 
Nursing Director 
Carolyn.Bortz@flhealth.gov 
Sarah Rogers, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Sarah.Rogers@flhealth.gov  
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UM REFERRAL CENTER: 
Gwendolyn Scott, MD 
Delia Rivera Hernández, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Directors 
 
 

 MIAMI 
University of Miami School of Medicine 
Batchelor Children’s Research Institute  
1580 NW 10th Ave 
Miami, Florida  33138 
(305) 243-6676, patient appointments 
Website: http://pediatrics.med.miami.edu/immunology-and-infectious-diseases/infectious-diseases-clinical-
program/pediatric-hiv-aids-services 
 
 
 
CDTC REFERRAL CENTER: 
Ana Puga, MD 
CMS Pediatric HIV/AIDS Program Medical Director 
 

 FT. LAUDERDALE 
Comprehensive Family AIDS Program 
Children's Diagnostic & Treatment Center 
1401 South Federal Highway 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida  33316 
(954) 728-8080, patient appointments 
Website: http://www.browardhealth.org/cdtc 
 
CMS Contact: 
Julie Schmidt, RN, MPH, RD/N 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
(954)713-3165 
Julie.Schmidt@flhealth.gov 
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CMS Area Office HIV Clinics:  
 

 Ft. Myers 
Stephanie Stovall, MD 
Michelle Hoffman, MD 
9800 South Healthpark Drive, Suite 405 
Ft. Myers, FL 33908 
(800) 226-3290 
(239) 433-6723 
Cheri Andrews, RN 
Regional Nursing Director  
Cheri.Andrews@flhealth.gov   
Cheryl Shay, RN 
Senior Registered Nurse Supervisor 
Cheryl.Shay@flhealth.gov 
Mara Floyd, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator  
Mara.Floyd@flhealth.gov 
 

 West Palm Beach 
Jose Mateo, MD 
5205 Greenwood Avenue 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
(877) 822-5203 
(561) 881-5040 
Paula Dorhout, RN, MSN  
Regional Nursing Director 
Paula.Dorhout@flhealth.gov 
Esther Fequiere, RN 
Nursing Supervisor  
Esther.Fequiere@flhealth.gov 
Arlene Clarke, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator 
Arlene.Clarke@flheath.gov 
 

 Ft. Pierce 
Jose R. Mateo, MD 
1701 South 23rd Street 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950 
(800) 226-1354 
(772) 467-6000 
Paula Dorhout, RN, MSN  
Regional Nursing Director 
Paula.Dorhout@flhealth.gov 
Ellen Pruitt, RN, MSN 
Nursing Director 
Ellen.Pruitt@flhealth.gov 
Cathy Register, RN 
Nursing Supervisor 
Catherine.Register@flhealth.gov 
Sheree Ewar, RN 
Nurse Care Coordinator  
Sheree.Ewar@flhealth.gov   
Duviel Rodriguez, MSW 
Social Worker 
Duviel.Rodriguez@flhealth.gov 


